
2018-19 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Tennessee 37 31-6 3035 82.0
2. LSU 35 28-7 2815 80.4
3. Auburn 40 30-10 3188 79.7
4. Mississippi State 34 23-11 2628 77.3
5. Kentucky 37 30-7 2806 75.8
6. Ole Miss 33 20-13 2485 75.3
7. Arkansas 34 18-16 2559 75.3
8. South Carolina 32 16-16 2327 72.7
9. Alabama 34 18-16 2448 72.0

10. Georgia 32 11-21 2274 71.1
11. Texas A&M 32 14-18 2253 70.4
12. Vanderbilt 32 9-23 2180 68.1
13. Florida 36 20-16 2440 67.8
14. Missouri 32 15-17 2150 67.2

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Florida 36 2289 63.6
2. Kentucky 37 2394 64.7
3. Missouri 32 2168 67.8
4. Auburn 40 2750 68.8
5. Tennessee 37 2580 69.7
6. Mississippi State 34 2394 70.4
7. Ole Miss 33 2347 71.1
8. Alabama 34 2433 71.6
9. Texas A&M 32 2297 71.8

10. Arkansas 34 2458 72.3
11. Vanderbilt 32 2315 72.3
12. South Carolina 32 2316 72.4
13. LSU 35 2558 73.1
14. Georgia 32 2364 73.9

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Tennessee 37 82.0 69.7 +12.3
2. Kentucky 37 75.8 64.7 +11.1
3. Auburn 40 79.7 68.8 +10.9
4. LSU 35 80.4 73.1 +7.3
5. Mississippi State 34 77.3 70.4 +6.9
6. Florida 36 67.8 63.6 +4.2
7. Ole Miss 33 75.3 71.1 +4.2
8. Arkansas 34 75.3 72.3 +3.0
9. Alabama 34 72.0 71.6 +0.4

10. South Carolina 32 72.7 72.4 +0.3
11. Missouri 32 67.2 67.8 -0.6
12. Texas A&M 32 70.4 71.8 -1.4
13. Georgia 32 71.1 73.9 -2.8
14. Vanderbilt 32 68.1 72.3 -4.2

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Ole Miss 33 461 589  . 7 8 3
2. Tennessee 37 561 744  . 7 5 4
3. LSU 35 603 802  . 7 5 2
4. Kentucky 37 635 859  . 7 3 9
5. Florida 36 435 603  . 7 2 1
6. Mississippi State 34 464 647  . 7 1 7
7. Auburn 40 540 760  . 7 1 1
8. Georgia 32 512 726  . 7 0 5
9. Missouri 32 370 526  . 7 0 3

10. Texas A&M 32 437 631  . 6 9 3
11. South Carolina 32 473 694  . 6 8 2
12. Vanderbilt 32 478 710  . 6 7 3
13. Arkansas 34 514 769  . 6 6 8
14. Alabama 34 492 739  . 6 6 6

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Tennessee 37 1106 2231  . 4 9 6
2. Kentucky 37 978 2050  . 4 7 7
3. Mississippi State 34 936 1982  . 4 7 2
4. Ole Miss 33 876 1906  . 4 6 0
5. LSU 35 988 2162  . 4 5 7
6. Auburn 40 1097 2439  . 4 5 0
7. Arkansas 34 893 2004  . 4 4 6
8. Georgia 32 776 1761  . 4 4 1
9. Alabama 34 856 1945  . 4 4 0

10. Texas A&M 32 806 1843  . 4 3 7
11. Missouri 32 758 1764  . 4 3 0
12. Florida 36 857 2015  . 4 2 5
13. South Carolina 32 806 1907  . 4 2 3
14. Vanderbilt 32 736 1750  . 4 2 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Kentucky 37 854 2134  . 4 0 0
2. Tennessee 37 888 2199  . 4 0 4
3. Florida 36 806 1916  . 4 2 1
4. Texas A&M 32 828 1960  . 4 2 2
5. South Carolina 32 771 1823  . 4 2 3
6. Arkansas 34 817 1929  . 4 2 4
7. Georgia 32 853 2003  . 4 2 6
8. Missouri 32 738 1718  . 4 3 0
9. LSU 35 900 2085  . 4 3 2

10. Vanderbilt 32 816 1884  . 4 3 3
11. Alabama 34 890 2047  . 4 3 5
12. Auburn 40 940 2153  . 4 3 7
13. Mississippi State 34 848 1937  . 4 3 8
14. Ole Miss 33 832 1869  . 4 4 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Mississippi State 34 292 774  . 3 7 7
2. Auburn 40 454 1204  . 3 7 7
3. Tennessee 37 262 714  . 3 6 7
4. South Carolina 32 242 662  . 3 6 6
5. Missouri 32 264 727  . 3 6 3
6. Ole Miss 33 272 760  . 3 5 8
7. Kentucky 37 215 607  . 3 5 4
8. Arkansas 34 259 751  . 3 4 5
9. Alabama 34 244 718  . 3 4 0

10. Florida 36 291 872  . 3 3 4
11. Georgia 32 210 653  . 3 2 2
12. LSU 35 236 740  . 3 1 9
13. Vanderbilt 32 230 739  . 3 1 1
14. Texas A&M 32 204 663  . 3 0 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Florida 36 231 730  . 3 1 6
2. Missouri 32 223 700  . 3 1 9
3. Texas A&M 32 278 839  . 3 3 1
4. Georgia 32 238 716  . 3 3 2
5. Alabama 34 223 670  . 3 3 3
6. Arkansas 34 270 811  . 3 3 3
7. LSU 35 281 833  . 3 3 7
8. South Carolina 32 245 720  . 3 4 0
9. Kentucky 37 283 824  . 3 4 3

10. Auburn 40 323 937  . 3 4 5
11. Tennessee 37 311 893  . 3 4 8
12. Vanderbilt 32 234 671  . 3 4 9
13. Mississippi State 34 253 708  . 3 5 7
14. Ole Miss 33 241 644  . 3 7 4



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. LSU 35 1355 38.7
2. Kentucky 37 1425 38.5
3. Georgia 32 1214 37.9
4. Alabama 34 1285 37.8
5. Tennessee 37 1391 37.6
6. Texas A&M 32 1193 37.3
7. South Carolina 32 1160 36.2
8. Mississippi State 34 1213 35.7
9. Vanderbilt 32 1135 35.5

10. Missouri 32 1130 35.3
11. Auburn 40 1368 34.2
12. Ole Miss 33 1128 34.2
13. Arkansas 34 1143 33.6
14. Florida 36 1198 33.3

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Kentucky 37 1079 29.2
2. Missouri 32 1008 31.5
3. Mississippi State 34 1085 31.9
4. Ole Miss 33 1079 32.7
5. LSU 35 1199 34.3
6. Tennessee 37 1270 34.3
7. Florida 36 1241 34.5
8. Alabama 34 1185 34.9
9. Georgia 32 1120 35.0

10. Auburn 40 1413 35.3
11. Vanderbilt 32 1131 35.3
12. Texas A&M 32 1160 36.2
13. South Carolina 32 1164 36.4
14. Arkansas 34 1298 38.2

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Kentucky 37 1425 38.5 1079 29.2 +9.4
2. LSU 35 1355 38.7 1199 34.3 +4.5
3. Missouri 32 1130 35.3 1008 31.5 +3.8
4. Mississippi State 34 1213 35.7 1085 31.9 +3.8
5. Tennessee 37 1391 37.6 1270 34.3 +3.3
6. Alabama 34 1285 37.8 1185 34.9 +2.9
7. Georgia 32 1214 37.9 1120 35.0 +2.9
8. Ole Miss 33 1128 34.2 1079 32.7 +1.5
9. Texas A&M 32 1193 37.3 1160 36.2 +1.0

10. Vanderbilt 32 1135 35.5 1131 35.3 +0.1
11. South Carolina 32 1160 36.2 1164 36.4 -0.1
12. Auburn 40 1368 34.2 1413 35.3 -1.1
13. Florida 36 1198 33.3 1241 34.5 -1.2
14. Arkansas 34 1143 33.6 1298 38.2 -4.6

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 37 199 5.4
2. Georgia 32 163 5.1
3. Arkansas 34 172 5.1

Mississippi State 34 172 5.1
5. Kentucky 37 176 4.8
6. Auburn 40 190 4.8
7. Alabama 34 160 4.7
8. Texas A&M 32 143 4.5
9. South Carolina 32 140 4.4

10. LSU 35 148 4.2
11. Vanderbilt 32 126 3.9
12. Florida 36 131 3.6
13. Ole Miss 33 118 3.6
14. Missouri 32 53 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 37 661 17.9
2. Arkansas 34 543 16.0
3. Ole Miss 33 475 14.4
4. Auburn 40 572 14.3
5. Mississippi State 34 485 14.3
6. Kentucky 37 501 13.5
7. Georgia 32 423 13.2
8. LSU 35 452 12.9
9. South Carolina 32 413 12.9

10. Alabama 34 418 12.3
11. Florida 36 437 12.1
12. Texas A&M 32 376 11.8
13. Vanderbilt 32 371 11.6
14. Missouri 32 354 11.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 40 369 9.2
2. LSU 35 308 8.8
3. Arkansas 34 276 8.1
4. Mississippi State 34 274 8.1
5. Florida 36 257 7.1
6. Ole Miss 33 235 7.1
7. Texas A&M 32 215 6.7
8. South Carolina 32 202 6.3
9. Tennessee 37 221 6.0

10. Kentucky 37 220 5.9
11. Georgia 32 185 5.8
12. Vanderbilt 32 154 4.8
13. Missouri 32 149 4.7
14. Alabama 34 157 4.6

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Auburn 40 466 11.7 684 17.1 +5.5
2. Arkansas 34 450 13.2 553 16.3 +3.0
3. Florida 36 420 11.7 527 14.6 +3.0
4. Ole Miss 33 416 12.6 470 14.2 +1.6
5. Tennessee 37 412 11.1 472 12.8 +1.6
6. LSU 35 453 12.9 508 14.5 +1.6
7. South Carolina 32 433 13.5 476 14.9 +1.3
8. Mississippi State 34 451 13.3 458 13.5 +0.2
9. Kentucky 37 466 12.6 449 12.1 -0.5

10. Texas A&M 32 444 13.9 410 12.8 -1.1
11. Alabama 34 465 13.7 402 11.8 -1.9
12. Missouri 32 448 14.0 386 12.1 -1.9
13. Vanderbilt 32 454 14.2 362 11.3 -2.9
14. Georgia 32 506 15.8 349 10.9 -4.9

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Tennessee 37 661 17.9 412 11.1 1.6
2. Auburn 40 572 14.3 466 11.7 1.2
3. Arkansas 34 543 16.0 450 13.2 1.2
4. Ole Miss 33 475 14.4 416 12.6 1.1
5. Mississippi State 34 485 14.3 451 13.3 1.1
6. Kentucky 37 501 13.5 466 12.6 1.1
7. Florida 36 437 12.1 420 11.7 1.0
8. LSU 35 452 12.9 453 12.9 1.0
9. South Carolina 32 413 12.9 433 13.5 1.0

10. Alabama 34 418 12.3 465 13.7 0.9
11. Texas A&M 32 376 11.8 444 13.9 0.8
12. Georgia 32 423 13.2 506 15.8 0.8
13. Vanderbilt 32 371 11.6 454 14.2 0.8
14. Missouri 32 354 11.1 448 14.0 0.8



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. LSU 35 468 13.4
2. South Carolina 32 383 12.0
3. Texas A&M 32 372 11.6

Auburn 40 465 11.6
5. Kentucky 37 430 11.6
6. Mississippi State 34 393 11.6
7. Alabama 34 384 11.3
8. Georgia 32 357 11.2
9. Missouri 32 345 10.8

10. Florida 36 376 10.4
11. Tennessee 37 385 10.4
12. Vanderbilt 32 325 10.2
13. Arkansas 34 345 10.1
14. Ole Miss 33 323 9.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee 37 1006 27.2
2. Kentucky 37 995 26.9
3. Georgia 32 857 26.8
4. Alabama 34 901 26.5
5. Texas A&M 32 821 25.7
6. LSU 35 887 25.3
7. Vanderbilt 32 810 25.3
8. Missouri 32 785 24.5
9. Ole Miss 33 805 24.4

10. South Carolina 32 777 24.3
11. Mississippi State 34 820 24.1
12. Arkansas 34 798 23.5
13. Florida 36 822 22.8
14. Auburn 40 903 22.6

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Kentucky 37 995 340 .745
2. Missouri 32 785 271 .743
3. Alabama 34 901 350 .720
4. Vanderbilt 32 810 335 .707
5. Ole Miss 33 805 333 .707
6. Mississippi State 34 820 345 .704
7. Tennessee 37 1006 434 .699
8. LSU 35 887 394 .692
9. Georgia 32 857 385 .690

10. South Carolina 32 777 352 .688
11. Florida 36 822 391 .678
12. Auburn 40 903 430 .677
13. Texas A&M 32 821 395 .675
14. Arkansas 34 798 426 .652

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Kentucky 37 430 739 .368
2. LSU 35 468 805 .368
3. Mississippi State 34 393 740 .347
4. Texas A&M 32 372 765 .327
5. Georgia 32 357 735 .327
6. Auburn 40 465 983 .321
7. South Carolina 32 383 812 .321
8. Missouri 32 345 737 .319
9. Tennessee 37 385 836 .315

10. Alabama 34 384 835 .315
11. Florida 36 376 850 .307
12. Ole Miss 33 323 746 .302
13. Vanderbilt 32 325 796 .290
14. Arkansas 34 345 872 .283

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 40 454 11.4
2. Mississippi State 34 292 8.6
3. Missouri 32 264 8.3
4. Ole Miss 33 272 8.2
5. Florida 36 291 8.1
6. Arkansas 34 259 7.6
7. South Carolina 32 242 7.6
8. Vanderbilt 32 230 7.2
9. Alabama 34 244 7.2

10. Tennessee 37 262 7.1
11. LSU 35 236 6.7
12. Georgia 32 210 6.6
13. Texas A&M 32 204 6.4
14. Kentucky 37 215 5.8



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

LSU 16-2  . 8 8 9 82.3 75.1 28-7  . 8 0 0 80.4 73.1
Tennessee 15-3  . 8 3 3 80.2 68.5 31-6  . 8 3 8 82.0 69.7
Kentucky 15-3  . 8 3 3 72.9 62.6 30-7  . 8 1 1 75.8 64.7
Auburn 11-7  . 6 1 1 76.4 71.4 30-10  . 7 5 0 79.7 68.8
South Carolina 11-7  . 6 1 1 72.4 73.6 16-16  . 5 0 0 72.7 72.4
Mississippi State 10-8  . 5 5 6 75.2 72.8 23-11  . 6 7 6 77.3 70.4
Ole Miss 10-8  . 5 5 6 73.9 72.8 20-13  . 6 0 6 75.3 71.1
Florida 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.5 66.8 20-16  . 5 5 6 67.8 63.6
Arkansas 8-10  . 4 4 4 73.3 74.8 18-16  . 5 2 9 75.3 72.3
Alabama 8-10  . 4 4 4 70.3 71.9 18-16  . 5 2 9 72.0 71.6
Texas A&M 6-12  . 3 3 3 68.6 73.9 14-18  . 4 3 8 70.4 71.8
Missouri 5-13  . 2 7 8 65.5 70.4 15-17  . 4 6 9 67.2 67.8
Georgia 2-16  . 1 1 1 64.7 75.5 11-21  . 3 4 4 71.1 73.9
Vanderbilt 0-18  . 0 0 0 59.9 73.2 9-23  . 2 8 1 68.1 72.3

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 34 2448-2433 72.0-71.6 +0.4 856-1945  . 4 4 0 244-718  . 3 4 0 492-739  . 6 6 6 1285 1185 +2.9

Arkansas 34 2559-2458 75.3-72.3 +3.0 893-2004  . 4 4 6 259-751  . 3 4 5 514-769  . 6 6 8 1143 1298 -4.6

Auburn 40 3188-2750 79.7-68.8 +11.0 1097-2439  . 4 5 0 454-1204  . 3 7 7 540-760  . 7 1 1 1368 1413 -1.1

Florida 36 2440-2289 67.8-63.6 +4.2 857-2015  . 4 2 5 291-872  . 3 3 4 435-603  . 7 2 1 1198 1241 -1.2

Georgia 32 2274-2364 71.1-73.9 -2.8 776-1761  . 4 4 1 210-653  . 3 2 2 512-726  . 7 0 5 1214 1120 +2.9

Kentucky 37 2806-2394 75.8-64.7 +11.1 978-2050  . 4 7 7 215-607  . 3 5 4 635-859  . 7 3 9 1425 1079 +9.4

LSU 35 2815-2558 80.4-73.1 +7.3 988-2162  . 4 5 7 236-740  . 3 1 9 603-802  . 7 5 2 1355 1199 +4.5

Mississippi State 34 2628-2394 77.3-70.4 +6.9 936-1982  . 4 7 2 292-774  . 3 7 7 464-647  . 7 1 7 1213 1085 +3.8

Missouri 32 2150-2168 67.2-67.8 -0.6 758-1764  . 4 3 0 264-727  . 3 6 3 370-526  . 7 0 3 1130 1008 +3.8

Ole Miss 33 2485-2347 75.3-71.1 +4.2 876-1906  . 4 6 0 272-760  . 3 5 8 461-589  . 7 8 3 1128 1079 +1.5

South Carolina 32 2327-2316 72.7-72.4 +0.3 806-1907  . 4 2 3 242-662  . 3 6 6 473-694  . 6 8 2 1160 1164 -0.1

Tennessee 37 3035-2580 82.0-69.7 +12.3 1106-2231  . 4 9 6 262-714  . 3 6 7 561-744  . 7 5 4 1391 1270 +3.3

Texas A&M 32 2253-2297 70.4-71.8 -1.4 806-1843  . 4 3 7 204-663  . 3 0 8 437-631  . 6 9 3 1193 1160 +1.0

Vanderbilt 32 2180-2315 68.1-72.3 -4.2 736-1750  . 4 2 1 230-739  . 3 1 1 478-710  . 6 7 3 1135 1131 +0.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 16-163581 10224 12-119509 9959 6-48431 8072 34-331521 9751
Arkansas 18-275012 15278 13-144823 11140 3-27848 9283 34-447683 13167
Auburn 17-138650 8156 11-140960 12815 12-218433 18203 40-498043 12451
Florida 15-144001 9600 11-138607 12601 10-104336 10434 36-386944 10748
Georgia 17-148700 8747 11-112392 10217 4-13596 3399 32-274688 8584
Kentucky 18-390510 21695 10-126962 12696 9-147087 16343 37-664559 17961
LSU 17-179116 10536 10-114331 11433 8-74626 9328 35-368073 10516
Mississippi State 17-135212 7954 10-128233 12823 7-63039 9006 34-326484 9602
Missouri 16-164046 10253 10-104821 10482 6-45222 7537 32-314089 9815
Ole Miss 16-125061 7816 11-111654 10150 6-47588 7931 33-284303 8615
South Carolina 17-195023 11472 12-128045 10670 3-30546 10182 32-353614 11050
Tennessee 18-342615 19034 10-138835 13884 9-139686 15521 37-621136 16787
Texas A&M 17-123338 7255 11-122017 11092 4-31839 7960 32-277194 8662
Vanderbilt 18-172976 9610 12-145100 12092 2-16598 8299 32-334674 10459
Totals 237-2697841 11383 154-1776289 11534 89-1008875 11336 480-5483005 11423



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 234 15 213 696 18.8
2. Q Weatherspoon-MS Sr 34 213 55 148 629 18.5
3. Breein Tyree-UM Jr 33 197 69 128 591 17.9
4. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 214 0 114 542 16.9
5. Admiral Schofield-UT Sr 37 238 74 60 610 16.5
6. Bryce Brown-AU Sr 40 204 141 88 637 15.9
7. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 183 98 149 613 15.3
8. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 172 56 104 504 15.3
9. Chris Silva-SC Sr 32 150 23 163 486 15.2

10. Terence Davis-UM Sr 33 179 65 78 501 15.2
11. PJ Washington-UK So 35 190 33 118 531 15.2
12. Jordan Geist-MO Sr 32 155 65 100 475 14.8
13. Tyler Herro-UK Fr 37 186 60 87 519 14.0
14. Savion Flagg-AM So 32 171 45 57 444 13.9
15. Isaiah Joe-AR Fr 34 148 113 62 471 13.9
16. Mason Jones-AR So 34 136 76 115 463 13.6

Naz Reid-LS Fr 34 171 28 93 463 13.6
18. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA Fr 34 157 54 90 458 13.5
19. Jordan Bone-UT Jr 37 186 50 76 498 13.5

Keldon Johnson-UK Fr 37 172 45 109 498 13.5

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Donta Hall-UA Sr 34 92 206 298 8.8
2. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 91 186 277 8.7
3. Nicolas Claxton-UG So 32 72 202 274 8.6
4. Savion Flagg-AM So 32 68 179 247 7.7
5. Chris Silva-SC Sr 32 85 159 244 7.6
6. PJ Washington-UK So 35 81 183 264 7.5
7. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 82 196 278 7.5
8. Naz Reid-LS Fr 34 86 159 245 7.2

Reggie Perry-MS Fr 34 89 156 245 7.2
10. Reid Travis-UK Sr 32 87 142 229 7.2
11. Chuma Okeke-AU So 38 106 154 260 6.8
12. Simisola Shittu-VU Fr 32 52 162 214 6.7
13. K. Bigby-Williams-LS Sr 35 102 132 234 6.7
14. Kyle Alexander-UT Sr 37 96 150 246 6.6
15. Christian Mekowulu-AM Sr 32 82 123 205 6.4
16. Keyontae Johnson-UF Fr 36 68 161 229 6.4
17. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Sr 36 99 126 225 6.3
18. Aric Holman-MS Sr 34 73 137 210 6.2
19. Admiral Schofield-UT Sr 37 43 184 227 6.1
20. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG So 28 47 124 171 6.1

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 214 324  . 6 6 0
2. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 234 414  . 5 6 5
3. PJ Washington-UK So 35 190 364  . 5 2 2
4. Q Weatherspoon-MS Sr 34 213 419  . 5 0 8
5. Admiral Schofield-UT Sr 37 238 502  . 4 7 4
6. Naz Reid-LS Fr 34 171 365  . 4 6 8
7. Savion Flagg-AM So 32 171 366  . 4 6 7
8. Jordan Bone-UT Jr 37 186 400  . 4 6 5
9. Tyler Herro-UK Fr 37 186 403  . 4 6 2

10. Breein Tyree-UM Jr 33 197 429  . 4 5 9

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 192 5.8
2. Jordan Bone-UT Jr 37 215 5.8
3. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 231 5.8
4. Jalen Harris-AR So 34 189 5.6
5. Andrew Nembhard-UF Fr 36 194 5.4
6. Lamar Peters-MS Jr 34 176 5.2
7. Ashton Hagans-UK Fr 37 160 4.3
8. Saben Lee-VU So 32 122 3.8
9. Lamonte Turner-UT Jr 28 105 3.8

10. TJ Starks-AM So 27 94 3.5

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. KeVaughn Allen-UF Sr 36 94 106  . 8 8 7
2. Skylar Mays-LS Jr 35 129 150  . 8 6 0
3. Breein Tyree-UM Jr 33 128 154  . 8 3 1
4. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 149 180  . 8 2 8
5. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 213 260  . 8 1 9
6. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 104 128  . 8 1 3
7. Q Weatherspoon-MS Sr 34 148 183  . 8 0 9
8. Rayshaun Hammonds-UG So 28 75 93  . 8 0 6
9. Mason Jones-AR So 34 115 143  . 8 0 4

10. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA Fr 34 90 115  . 7 8 3

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 96 2.9
2. Skylar Mays-LS Jr 35 66 1.9
3. Chuma Okeke-AU So 38 69 1.8
4. Wendell Mitchell-AM Jr 29 52 1.8
5. Lamar Peters-MS Jr 34 58 1.7
6. Devontae Shuler-UM So 33 56 1.7
7. Q Weatherspoon-MS Sr 34 57 1.7
8. Ashton Hagans-UK Fr 37 61 1.6
9. Terence Davis-UM Sr 33 54 1.6

10. Isaiah Joe-AR Fr 34 51 1.5

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Isaiah Joe-AR Fr 34 113 273  . 4 1 4
2. Bryce Brown-AU Sr 40 141 344  . 4 1 0
3. Lamar Peters-MS Jr 34 86 223  . 3 8 6

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Nicolas Claxton-UG So 32 81 2.5
2. Josh Nebo-AM Jr 30 69 2.3
3. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 65 2.0
4. Chris Silva-SC Sr 32 62 1.9
5. K. Bigby-Williams-LS Sr 35 67 1.9
6. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Sr 36 67 1.9
7. Abdul Ado-MS So 31 57 1.8
8. Kyle Alexander-UT Sr 37 64 1.7
9. Donta Hall-UA Sr 34 56 1.6

10. Aric Holman-MS Sr 34 54 1.6



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Bryce Brown-AU Sr 40 141 3.5
2. Isaiah Joe-AR Fr 34 113 3.3
3. Lamar Peters-MS Jr 34 86 2.5
4. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 98 2.5
5. Noah Locke-UF Fr 36 81 2.3
6. Mason Jones-AR So 34 76 2.2
7. Breein Tyree-UM Jr 33 69 2.1
8. Matt Ryan-VU Jr 29 59 2.0
9. Hassani Gravett-SC Sr 32 65 2.0

Jordan Geist-MO Sr 32 65 2.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Jordan Bone-UT Jr 37 215 74 2.9
2. Jalen Harris-AR So 34 189 66 2.9
3. Andrew Nembhard-UF Fr 36 194 75 2.6
4. Lamonte Turner-UT Jr 28 105 42 2.5
5. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 231 94 2.5
6. Lamar Peters-MS Jr 34 176 103 1.7
7. Ashton Hagans-UK Fr 37 160 94 1.7
8. Devontae Shuler-UM So 33 100 59 1.7
9. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 192 114 1.7

10. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 117 83 1.4

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. K. Bigby-Williams-LS Sr 35 102 2.9
2. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 91 2.8
3. Chuma Okeke-AU So 38 106 2.8
4. Kevarrius Hayes-UF Sr 36 99 2.8
5. Reid Travis-UK Sr 32 87 2.7
6. Donta Hall-UA Sr 34 92 2.7
7. Chris Silva-SC Sr 32 85 2.7
8. Reggie Perry-MS Fr 34 89 2.6
9. Kyle Alexander-UT Sr 37 96 2.6

10. Christian Mekowulu-AM Sr 32 82 2.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Nicolas Claxton-UG So 32 202 6.3
2. Donta Hall-UA Sr 34 206 6.1
3. Daniel Gafford-AR So 32 186 5.8
4. Savion Flagg-AM So 32 179 5.6
5. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 196 5.3
6. PJ Washington-UK So 35 183 5.2
7. Simisola Shittu-VU Fr 32 162 5.1
8. Admiral Schofield-UT Sr 37 184 5.0
9. Chris Silva-SC Sr 32 159 5.0

10. Naz Reid-LS Fr 34 159 4.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Savion Flagg-AM So 32 1112 34.8
2. Q Weatherspoon-MS Sr 34 1159 34.1
3. Breein Tyree-UM Jr 33 1117 33.8
4. Jordan Geist-MO Sr 32 1080 33.8
5. Skylar Mays-LS Jr 35 1159 33.1
6. Jordan Bone-UT Jr 37 1219 32.9
7. Jared Harper-AU Jr 40 1316 32.9
8. Andrew Nembhard-UF Fr 36 1183 32.9
9. Tyler Herro-UK Fr 37 1206 32.6

10. Saben Lee-VU So 32 1041 32.5
11. Tremont Waters-LS So 33 1070 32.4
12. Devontae Shuler-UM So 33 1063 32.2
13. Bryce Brown-AU Sr 40 1283 32.1
14. Grant Williams-UT Jr 37 1180 31.9
15. Admiral Schofield-UT Sr 37 1174 31.7
16. Nicolas Claxton-UG So 32 1012 31.6
17. Kira Lewis Jr.-UA Fr 34 1075 31.6
18. Terence Davis-UM Sr 33 1024 31.0
19. Lamonte Turner-UT Jr 28 867 31.0
20. Jalen Harris-AR So 34 1046 30.8



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 43 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/23/19)
36 Tremont Waters (LSU) at Texas A&M (1/30/19)

Field goals made 14 Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs LSU (1/12/19)
12 Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs Indiana (11/18/18)
12 Darius Garland (Vanderbilt) vs Liberty (11/19/18)
12 Savion Flagg (Texas A&M) vs South Ala. (11/23/18)
12 Admiral Schofield (Tennessee) vs Gonzaga (12/9/18)
12 Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) at Missouri (2/12/19)
12 Savion Flagg (Texas A&M) vs Vanderbilt (3/13/19)

Field goal attempts 24 Bryce Brown (Auburn) at Ole Miss (1/9/19)
23 Wendell Mitchell (Texas A&M) at Ole Miss (2/6/19)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (9-9) Andrew Nembhard (Florida) at Alabama (2/16/19)
1.000 (8-8) Daniel Gafford (Arkansas) vs Montana St. (11/21/18)

3-Pt FG made 10 Isaiah Joe (Arkansas) vs FIU (12/1/18)
8 Lamar Peters (Mississippi State) vs McNeese St. (12/4/18)
8 Lamar Peters (Mississippi State) vs Clemson (12/8/18)
8 KeVaughn Allen (Florida) vs Texas A&M (1/22/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 19 Bryce Brown (Auburn) at Ole Miss (1/9/19)
15 Noah Locke (Florida) vs South Carolina (1/5/19)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Tre Campbell (South Carolina) at Tennessee (2/13/19)
1.000 (5-5) Jordan Bone (Tennessee) vs Kentucky (3/2/19)
1.000 (5-5) Aric Holman (Mississippi State) vs Tennessee (3/15/19)

Free throws made 23 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/23/19)
15 Jared Harper (Auburn) at UAB (12/15/18)

Free throw attempts 23 Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/23/19)
18 Keldon Johnson (Kentucky) vs Tennessee St. (11/23/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (23-23) Grant Williams (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (1/23/19)
1.000 (14-14) Grant Williams (Tennessee) vs Arkansas (1/15/19)
1.000 (12-12) Hassani Gravett (South Carolina) vs Missouri (1/13/19)
1.000 (11-11) Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) vs Wichita St. (11/18/18)
1.000 (11-11) Q Weatherspoon (Mississippi State) vs Auburn (1/26/19)
1.000 (11-11) Jared Harper (Auburn) vs Kentucky (3/31/19)
1.000 (9-9) Grant Williams (Tennessee) vs Eastern Ky. (11/28/18)
1.000 (9-9) Admiral Schofield (Tennessee) at Memphis (12/15/18)
1.000 (9-9) Naz Reid (LSU) at Missouri (1/26/19)
1.000 (9-9) Aaron Nesmith (Vanderbilt) vs Auburn (2/16/19)
1.000 (8-8) Javonte Smart (LSU) vs UNCG (11/9/18)
1.000 (8-8) KeVaughn Allen (Florida) vs LaSalle (11/14/18)
1.000 (8-8) Breein Tyree (Ole Miss) vs San Diego (11/28/18)
1.000 (8-8) Chris Silva (South Carolina) vs North Greenville (12/31/18)
1.000 (8-8) Kira Lewis Jr. (Alabama) at LSU (1/8/19)
1.000 (8-8) Skylar Mays (LSU) vs Georgia (1/23/19)
1.000 (8-8) KJ Buffen (Ole Miss) at Florida (1/30/19)
1.000 (8-8) KeVaughn Allen (Florida) vs Ole Miss (1/30/19)
1.000 (8-8) Tremont Waters (LSU) at Texas A&M (1/30/19)
1.000 (8-8) Tremont Waters (LSU) at Kentucky (2/12/19)
1.000 (8-8) Tyler Herro (Kentucky) at Missouri (2/19/19)
1.000 (8-8) Skylar Mays (LSU) at Alabama (3/2/19)
1.000 (8-8) Donta Hall (Alabama) vs Kentucky (3/15/19)
1.000 (8-8) Jordan Bone (Tennessee) vs Kentucky (3/16/19)

Rebounds 19 Nick Richards (Kentucky) vs Southern Ill. (11/9/18)
18 PJ Washington (Kentucky) vs VMI (11/18/18)

Assists 13 Jared Harper (Auburn) vs South Ala. (11/6/18)
12 Jalen Harris (Arkansas) at Colorado St. (12/5/18)
12 Ashton Hagans (Kentucky) vs Tennessee (3/16/19)



Steals 8 Ashton Hagans (Kentucky) vs North Carolina (12/22/18)
8 Tremont Waters (LSU) vs La.-Monroe (12/28/18)

Blocked shots 9 K. Bigby-Williams (LSU) vs Grambling (12/1/18)
8 Clevon Brown (Vanderbilt) at Texas A&M (3/2/19)

Turnovers 9 TJ Starks (Texas A&M) vs Savannah St. (11/7/18)
8 Nicolas Claxton (Georgia) at Ole Miss (2/23/19)
8 Q Weatherspoon (Mississippi State) at Tennessee (3/5/19)
8 Xavier Pinson (Missouri) vs Auburn (3/14/19)



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 121 Arkansas vs FIU (12/1/18)
120 Vanderbilt vs Savannah St. (11/27/18)

Margin 51 (103-52) Auburn vs Mississippi College (11/14/18)
51 (97-46) South Carolina vs North Greenville (12/31/18)

Field goals made 42 Vanderbilt vs Savannah St. (11/27/18)
42 Arkansas vs FIU (12/1/18)

Field goal attempts 81 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (11/7/18)
81 South Carolina vs Mississippi State (1/8/19)

Field goal percentage .667 (32-48) Georgia vs Texas (1/26/19)
.645 (40-62) Tennessee at Texas A&M (2/2/19)

3-Pt FG made 19 Mississippi State vs Clemson (12/8/18)
18 Auburn vs South Ala. (11/6/18)
18 Florida vs Texas A&M (1/22/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 41 Auburn vs Missouri (1/30/19)
40 Auburn vs Tennessee (3/17/19)

3-Pt percentage .706 (12-17) Georgia vs Texas (1/26/19)
.688 (11-16) South Carolina at Georgia (2/2/19)

Free throws made 39 Tennessee at Memphis (12/15/18)
35 Tennessee vs Arkansas (1/15/19)

Free throw attempts 46 Arkansas vs UT Arlington (11/23/18)
46 Florida vs West Virginia (12/4/18)
46 Tennessee at Memphis (12/15/18)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Florida at Auburn (2/5/19)
1.000 (9-9) South Carolina at Oklahoma St. (1/26/19)
1.000 (8-8) Tennessee vs South Carolina (2/13/19)
1.000 (5-5) Florida vs Texas A&M (1/22/19)
1.000 (4-4) Tennessee at Texas A&M (2/2/19)
1.000 (2-2) Florida vs Michigan (3/23/19)

Rebounds 68 Texas A&M vs Savannah St. (11/7/18)
66 Auburn vs Mississippi College (11/14/18)

Assists 29 Arkansas vs Montana St. (11/21/18)
28 Georgia vs Savannah St. (11/9/18)
28 Arkansas at Colorado St. (12/5/18)
28 Tennessee at Texas A&M (2/2/19)

Steals 20 Auburn vs North Fla. (12/29/18)
16 Auburn vs Saint Peter's (11/28/18)

Blocked shots 14 Arkansas vs Georgia (1/29/19)
12 South Carolina vs Coastal Carolina (11/30/18)
12 Texas A&M vs Northwestern St. (12/3/18)
12 Auburn vs UNC Asheville (12/4/18)
12 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (12/29/18)
12 Georgia vs Vanderbilt (1/9/19)

Turnovers 26 Georgia vs Texas (1/26/19)
25 Missouri at Iowa St. (11/9/18)
25 Auburn at NC State (12/19/18)
25 Missouri at Ole Miss (2/16/19)

Fouls 29 South Carolina at Vanderbilt (1/16/19)
29 Vanderbilt vs Tennessee (1/23/19)
29 Missouri vs LSU (1/26/19)
29 Arkansas at LSU (2/2/19)



2018-19 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Apr 07, 2019 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 39 Missouri at Georgia (3/6/19)
41 Tennessee vs Lenoir-Rhyne (11/6/18)
41 Auburn vs UNC Asheville (12/4/18)

Field goals made 11 South Carolina vs Georgia (3/9/19)
13 Missouri at Texas A&M (1/19/19)
13 Missouri at Georgia (3/6/19)

Field goal attempts 38 Auburn vs Florida (3/16/19)
40 Missouri vs UCF (12/2/18)

Field goal percentage .209 (14-67) Tennessee vs Lenoir-Rhyne (11/6/18)
.255 (14-55) Florida vs Charleston Southern (11/9/18)

3-Pt FG made 1 Georgia vs Kennesaw St. (11/27/18)
1 Tennessee vs Georgia (1/5/19)
1 Mississippi State at Alabama (1/29/19)

3-Pt FG attempts 7 LSU vs Grambling (12/1/18)
7 Florida at Kentucky (3/9/19)

3-Pt percentage .050 (1-20) Tennessee vs Georgia (1/5/19)
.067 (1-15) Mississippi State at Alabama (1/29/19)
.067 (1-15) Georgia vs Kennesaw St. (11/27/18)

Free throws made 1 Georgia vs Savannah St. (11/9/18)
2 Alabama vs Ole Miss (3/14/19)
2 Florida vs Auburn (3/16/19)

Free throw attempts 3 Georgia vs Savannah St. (11/9/18)
4 Ole Miss vs Iowa St. (1/26/19)
4 Texas A&M vs Tennessee (2/2/19)
4 Texas A&M at Missouri (2/9/19)
4 Alabama vs Ole Miss (3/14/19)

Free throw percentage .250 (5-20) Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (12/29/18)
.333 (4-12) Georgia vs Missouri (3/6/19)
.333 (1-3) Georgia vs Savannah St. (11/9/18)

Rebounds 15 Kentucky vs North Dakota (11/14/18)
17 Florida vs Auburn (3/16/19)
17 Kentucky vs Abilene Christian (3/21/19)

Assists 4 Kentucky vs Monmouth (11/28/18)
4 Vanderbilt at Florida (2/13/19)
4 Georgia vs Missouri (3/13/19)
4 Florida vs Nevada (3/21/19)

Steals 1 Mississippi State vs Austin Peay (11/9/18)
1 Ole Miss vs Chattanooga (12/16/18)
1 Mississippi State vs Wright St. (12/22/18)
1 Texas A&M at Alabama (1/12/19)
1 Alabama at Missouri (1/16/19)
1 Alabama vs Ole Miss (1/22/19)
1 Ole Miss vs Iowa St. (1/26/19)
1 Auburn at Vanderbilt (2/16/19)
1 LSU at Alabama (3/2/19)
1 Auburn vs Virginia (4/6/19)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 3 Alabama vs Texas A&M (1/12/19)

4 Kentucky vs Duke (11/6/18)
4 Georgia at Arkansas (1/29/19)
4 Florida vs Auburn (3/16/19)
4 Ole Miss vs Oklahoma (3/22/19)

Fouls 8 Florida vs North Fla. (11/27/18)
8 Tennessee at Texas A&M (2/2/19)


